
1 1 1 1 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Venue: Las 
Palmas

Las 
Palmas Landres Landres Kharkiv Bitterfeld Smolensk Hradec 

Kralove Minsk

Country: GBR 
(Esp) ESP NED 

(Fra) FRA POL 
(Ukr) GER

RUS        
Time Zone: 

MSK
CZE KAZ   (Blr)

Juniors up to 21 wef 
2019 Date: 21-22 Mar 23-24 Mar 19-20 Apr 21-22 Apr 04-05 May 04-05 May 10-12 May 10-12 May 16-17 May

164 6 7 8 9 5
Invalid - 
only one 
country

12 2

Invalid - no 
organising 

country 
entries

Family Name First Name NAC FAI ID Total kph Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed
1 VALISHEV Alex USA 69346 913.6
2 EISNER Paul GBR 29380 903.5 295.8 302.8
3 HALMAN Peter GBR 29375 901.1 294.4 296.7
4 REBROV Pavel RUS 65534 899.9 275 299.1 294.6
5 KALININ Andrei RUS 21653 890.9 295.2
6 EMELYANOV Gennady RUS 66267 890.7 292.1
7 OSOVIK Oleksandr UKR 84033 890.4 295.1
8 STJARNESUND Per SWE 65017 886.5
9 HUGHES William USA 25531 884.5 296.5 284.4
10 PERRETT Matthieu FRA 18242 874.2 283.4 290.4
11 1 SURKOVA Svetlana (Jnr) RUS 114364 866.9
12 MIS Artur POL 54062 866.4
13 BOB Alexander BLR 92274 865.0 291.5
14 2 WALANIA Kacper (Jnr) POL 70086 861.3
15 LYHNE-HANSEN Niels DEN 17166 861.0 272.6 281.1
16 LOSKUTOV Ilya RUS 81068 856.6 285.5
17 ESSELAAR Han NED 21425 854.9 283.4 285.2
18 3 NOSKOV Vasily (Jnr) RUS 92847 849.3 285.4
19 AUBE Jean Marc FRA 60262 845.2 274.4 283.7
20 GONZHUROV Sergey RUS 123521 831.6 265.9
21 PRAUS Paweł POL 54039 819.9 272.4
22 4 TYUTINA Sophia (Jnr) RUS 112740 785.0 276.8
23 5 BUFFET Olivier (Jnr) FRA 71295 760.8 263.0 258.9
24 DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22758 597.5 298.8
25 GORDIENKO Oleksandr UKR 84034 591.6 294.9
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Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator.

Number of 
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entries: 

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

F2A                                                                   
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FAI Licence 
Database, 
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Licence has 
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Results not 
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this year. 
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kph.

26 6 VALISHEV Ivan (Jnr) USA 90338 582.5
27 7 KLOCHKOV Alexander (Jnr) RUS 66280 581.9 292.9
28 POPOV Ivo AUT 48895 580.5
29 SOBALA Tomasz POL 109901 574.8
30 HOLECZEK Robert POL 54078 571.5 286.0
31 SANCHEZ Jose Maria ESP 28057 564.1 281.1 283.0
32 BIRNSTEIN René GER 29739 561.7 274.5
33 HEMPEL Patrick USA 89766 560.5
34 SCHMITZ Norbert GER 19559 525.0
35 AUBE Aurélie FRA 60261 523.0 268.0 255.0
36 CARRACEDO Eliseo ESP 17425 521.0 280.7 240.3
37 JURKOVIČ Marián SVK 70550 508.8 269.3
38 DAVID Damien FRA 60192 508.5 241.3 250.6
39 8 KARPOVICH Ivan (Jnr) BLR 87434 461.3
40 SHVEDENKOV Yury CAN 16308 326.6
41 GROSSI Luca ITA 20241 304.4
42 SZVACSEK Ferenc HUN 81487 299.0
43 ELEKES Imre HUN 82464 298.5
44 ROSTISLAVOV Anthony FRA 60059 295.7
45 EVLANICHEV Sergey RUS 109709 295.3
46 9 POBYIPECH Makar (Jnr) UKR 91856 295.3
47 PIRAZZOLI Ivo ITA 20282 295.2
48 CSOMA Gyorgy HUN 82463 295.1
49 TOMELLERI Sergio ITA 20254 294.1
50 ANTINORI Tommaso ITA 20070 288.2
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51 JIMENEZ Francisco ESP 29511 287.3 287.3
52 PAREEVSKIY Igor RUS 22704 287.0
53 ZHURAVLEV Mikail RUS 21720 286.8
54 GONZALEZ Miguel ESP 118690 286.6 138.6 148.0
55 BYELYKOV Valeriy UKR 107270 285.5
56 SUSLOV Egor RUS 118814 273.3 273.3
57 10 ZINKIN Kirill (Jnr) RUS 10911 263.3 263.3
58 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof SWE 24786 256.4
59 DOHNKE Thomas GER 110648 251.4
60 DONCHEV Sedef BUL 16038 243.3
61 11 YOSIFOV Stoyan (Jnr) BUL 101875 237.3
62 METKEMEIJER Rob NED 21389 230.9 230.9
63 KOCUNCS Eriks LAT 66280 230.8
64 ZAHARIA Sebestian ROU 82703 191.0
65 HANSEN Bjorn DEN 120874 181.5
66 12 USTIMENKO Vladimir (Jnr) RUS 83904 173.3
67 KALARA Marcin POL 133197 167.4 167.4
68 SURKOV Oleg RUS 23873 148.0
69 BJERAGER Ole DEN 69083 114.0
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 
2019 Date:

164

Family Name First Name NAC FAI ID Total kph
1 VALISHEV Alex USA 69346 913.6
2 EISNER Paul GBR 29380 903.5
3 HALMAN Peter GBR 29375 901.1
4 REBROV Pavel RUS 65534 899.9
5 KALININ Andrei RUS 21653 890.9
6 EMELYANOV Gennady RUS 66267 890.7
7 OSOVIK Oleksandr UKR 84033 890.4
8 STJARNESUND Per SWE 65017 886.5
9 HUGHES William USA 25531 884.5
10 PERRETT Matthieu FRA 18242 874.2
11 1 SURKOVA Svetlana (Jnr) RUS 114364 866.9
12 MIS Artur POL 54062 866.4
13 BOB Alexander BLR 92274 865.0
14 2 WALANIA Kacper (Jnr) POL 70086 861.3
15 LYHNE-HANSEN Niels DEN 17166 861.0
16 LOSKUTOV Ilya RUS 81068 856.6
17 ESSELAAR Han NED 21425 854.9
18 3 NOSKOV Vasily (Jnr) RUS 92847 849.3
19 AUBE Jean Marc FRA 60262 845.2
20 GONZHUROV Sergey RUS 123521 831.6
21 PRAUS Paweł POL 54039 819.9
22 4 TYUTINA Sophia (Jnr) RUS 112740 785.0
23 5 BUFFET Olivier (Jnr) FRA 71295 760.8
24 DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22758 597.5
25 GORDIENKO Oleksandr UKR 84034 591.6
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1 1 2 2 2 2
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Kiev Minsk Kiev Karlskoga Sebnitz Herning Rouille Dej Wier-                        
zawice

UKR BLR UKR SWE GER DEN FRA ROM POL

16-17 May 17-19 May 18-19 May 30 May -         
02 June 02-03 June 08-09 June 08-09 June 22-23 June 27-30 June

Invalid - 
only one 
country

11
Invalid - 
only one 
country

5 9
Invalid - 
only one 
country

4 Cancelled - 
no entries 5

Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed

298.6
297.8
299.6
296.0

294.4
293.4 294.6

288.7 283.8
289.9
281.6 281.1

265.8

276.3
286.6

298.7
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2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

F2A                                                                   
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two scores in the same 
country or time zone.

Not on the 
FAI Licence 
Database, 

or the 
Licence has 
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this year. 
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the total 
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26 6 VALISHEV Ivan (Jnr) USA 90338 582.5
27 7 KLOCHKOV Alexander (Jnr) RUS 66280 581.9
28 POPOV Ivo AUT 48895 580.5
29 SOBALA Tomasz POL 109901 574.8
30 HOLECZEK Robert POL 54078 571.5
31 SANCHEZ Jose Maria ESP 28057 564.1
32 BIRNSTEIN René GER 29739 561.7
33 HEMPEL Patrick USA 89766 560.5
34 SCHMITZ Norbert GER 19559 525.0
35 AUBE Aurélie FRA 60261 523.0
36 CARRACEDO Eliseo ESP 17425 521.0
37 JURKOVIČ Marián SVK 70550 508.8
38 DAVID Damien FRA 60192 508.5
39 8 KARPOVICH Ivan (Jnr) BLR 87434 461.3
40 SHVEDENKOV Yury CAN 16308 326.6
41 GROSSI Luca ITA 20241 304.4
42 SZVACSEK Ferenc HUN 81487 299.0
43 ELEKES Imre HUN 82464 298.5
44 ROSTISLAVOV Anthony FRA 60059 295.7
45 EVLANICHEV Sergey RUS 109709 295.3
46 9 POBYIPECH Makar (Jnr) UKR 91856 295.3
47 PIRAZZOLI Ivo ITA 20282 295.2
48 CSOMA Gyorgy HUN 82463 295.1
49 TOMELLERI Sergio ITA 20254 294.1
50 ANTINORI Tommaso ITA 20070 288.2

1 1 2 2 2 2
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Kiev Minsk Kiev Karlskoga Sebnitz Herning Rouille Dej Wier-                        
zawice

UKR BLR UKR SWE GER DEN FRA ROM POL

16-17 May 17-19 May 18-19 May 30 May -         
02 June 02-03 June 08-09 June 08-09 June 22-23 June 27-30 June

Invalid - 
only one 
country

11
Invalid - 
only one 
country

5 9
Invalid - 
only one 
country

4 Cancelled - 
no entries 5

Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed

288.6 286.2

287.2

263.3

239.5
267.2

299.0
298.5

295.7

246.6

295.1
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Number of 
competitor 

entries: 

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

F2A                                                                   
Not counted - lesser of the 

two scores in the same 
country or time zone.

Not on the 
FAI Licence 
Database, 

or the 
Licence has 
expired for 
this year. 

Results not 
included in 

the total 
kph.

51 JIMENEZ Francisco ESP 29511 287.3
52 PAREEVSKIY Igor RUS 22704 287.0
53 ZHURAVLEV Mikail RUS 21720 286.8
54 GONZALEZ Miguel ESP 118690 286.6
55 BYELYKOV Valeriy UKR 107270 285.5
56 SUSLOV Egor RUS 118814 273.3
57 10 ZINKIN Kirill (Jnr) RUS 10911 263.3
58 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof SWE 24786 256.4
59 DOHNKE Thomas GER 110648 251.4
60 DONCHEV Sedef BUL 16038 243.3
61 11 YOSIFOV Stoyan (Jnr) BUL 101875 237.3
62 METKEMEIJER Rob NED 21389 230.9
63 KOCUNCS Eriks LAT 66280 230.8
64 ZAHARIA Sebestian ROU 82703 191.0
65 HANSEN Bjorn DEN 120874 181.5
66 12 USTIMENKO Vladimir (Jnr) RUS 83904 173.3
67 KALARA Marcin POL 133197 167.4
68 SURKOV Oleg RUS 23873 148.0
69 BJERAGER Ole DEN 69083 114.0

1 1 2 2 2 2
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Kiev Minsk Kiev Karlskoga Sebnitz Herning Rouille Dej Wier-                        
zawice

UKR BLR UKR SWE GER DEN FRA ROM POL

16-17 May 17-19 May 18-19 May 30 May -         
02 June 02-03 June 08-09 June 08-09 June 22-23 June 27-30 June

Invalid - 
only one 
country

11
Invalid - 
only one 
country

5 9
Invalid - 
only one 
country

4 Cancelled - 
no entries 5

Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed

287.0

256.4
251.4

191.0
181.5

96.8

114.0
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 
2019 Date:

164

Family Name First Name NAC FAI ID Total kph
1 VALISHEV Alex USA 69346 913.6
2 EISNER Paul GBR 29380 903.5
3 HALMAN Peter GBR 29375 901.1
4 REBROV Pavel RUS 65534 899.9
5 KALININ Andrei RUS 21653 890.9
6 EMELYANOV Gennady RUS 66267 890.7
7 OSOVIK Oleksandr UKR 84033 890.4
8 STJARNESUND Per SWE 65017 886.5
9 HUGHES William USA 25531 884.5
10 PERRETT Matthieu FRA 18242 874.2
11 1 SURKOVA Svetlana (Jnr) RUS 114364 866.9
12 MIS Artur POL 54062 866.4
13 BOB Alexander BLR 92274 865.0
14 2 WALANIA Kacper (Jnr) POL 70086 861.3
15 LYHNE-HANSEN Niels DEN 17166 861.0
16 LOSKUTOV Ilya RUS 81068 856.6
17 ESSELAAR Han NED 21425 854.9
18 3 NOSKOV Vasily (Jnr) RUS 92847 849.3
19 AUBE Jean Marc FRA 60262 845.2
20 GONZHUROV Sergey RUS 123521 831.6
21 PRAUS Paweł POL 54039 819.9
22 4 TYUTINA Sophia (Jnr) RUS 112740 785.0
23 5 BUFFET Olivier (Jnr) FRA 71295 760.8
24 DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22758 597.5
25 GORDIENKO Oleksandr UKR 84034 591.6
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Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator.

Number of 
competitor 

entries: 

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

F2A                                                                   
Not counted - lesser of the 

two scores in the same 
country or time zone.

Not on the 
FAI Licence 
Database, 

or the 
Licence has 
expired for 
this year. 

Results not 
included in 

the total 
kph.

2 2 2
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Pazardzhik Vilnius Pepinster Lugo Lugo Minsk Smolensk St Louis St Louis  Valla-
dolid

BUL LTU BEL GBR (Ita) ITA BLR LAT 
(Rus) USA CAN 

(Usa) ESP

12-13 July 10-11 Aug 10-11 Aug 05-06 Sept 07-08 Sept 13-15 Sept 20-22 Sept 26-27 Sept 28-29 Sept 05-06 Oct

11 12 6 10 13 5 9 6 6 3

Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed
301.5 294.8 308.4 303.7

300.8 299.9 298.3
298.8 301.5 300.8

298.0 302.2
291.5 297.9
277.5 299.0

295.5 293.2 298.9
296.2 295.9

293.4 287.1
282.4 293.6 290.2

294.4 286.8 285.7
293.9
283.6 290.3 240.6

290.7 289.0
288.2 283.8 289.0

284.8 283.4 286.3
286.3

287.6
284.2

279.7 259 286.0
271.1 270.1 276.4

244.6 263.6
238.9

296.7
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Number of 
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2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

F2A                                                                   
Not counted - lesser of the 

two scores in the same 
country or time zone.

Not on the 
FAI Licence 
Database, 

or the 
Licence has 
expired for 
this year. 

Results not 
included in 

the total 
kph.

26 6 VALISHEV Ivan (Jnr) USA 90338 582.5
27 7 KLOCHKOV Alexander (Jnr) RUS 66280 581.9
28 POPOV Ivo AUT 48895 580.5
29 SOBALA Tomasz POL 109901 574.8
30 HOLECZEK Robert POL 54078 571.5
31 SANCHEZ Jose Maria ESP 28057 564.1
32 BIRNSTEIN René GER 29739 561.7
33 HEMPEL Patrick USA 89766 560.5
34 SCHMITZ Norbert GER 19559 525.0
35 AUBE Aurélie FRA 60261 523.0
36 CARRACEDO Eliseo ESP 17425 521.0
37 JURKOVIČ Marián SVK 70550 508.8
38 DAVID Damien FRA 60192 508.5
39 8 KARPOVICH Ivan (Jnr) BLR 87434 461.3
40 SHVEDENKOV Yury CAN 16308 326.6
41 GROSSI Luca ITA 20241 304.4
42 SZVACSEK Ferenc HUN 81487 299.0
43 ELEKES Imre HUN 82464 298.5
44 ROSTISLAVOV Anthony FRA 60059 295.7
45 EVLANICHEV Sergey RUS 109709 295.3
46 9 POBYIPECH Makar (Jnr) UKR 91856 295.3
47 PIRAZZOLI Ivo ITA 20282 295.2
48 CSOMA Gyorgy HUN 82463 295.1
49 TOMELLERI Sergio ITA 20254 294.1
50 ANTINORI Tommaso ITA 20070 288.2

2 2 2
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Pazardzhik Vilnius Pepinster Lugo Lugo Minsk Smolensk St Louis St Louis  Valla-
dolid

BUL LTU BEL GBR (Ita) ITA BLR LAT 
(Rus) USA CAN 

(Usa) ESP

12-13 July 10-11 Aug 10-11 Aug 05-06 Sept 07-08 Sept 13-15 Sept 20-22 Sept 26-27 Sept 28-29 Sept 05-06 Oct

11 12 6 10 13 5 9 6 6 3

Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed
289.1 293.4

289.0
289.9 290.6

285.5
247.3

280.0 280.5
261.7

230.4 230.9
181.2 145.4

304.4

295.3
292.2

295.2

294.1
288.2
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Licence has 
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this year. 

Results not 
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the total 
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51 JIMENEZ Francisco ESP 29511 287.3
52 PAREEVSKIY Igor RUS 22704 287.0
53 ZHURAVLEV Mikail RUS 21720 286.8
54 GONZALEZ Miguel ESP 118690 286.6
55 BYELYKOV Valeriy UKR 107270 285.5
56 SUSLOV Egor RUS 118814 273.3
57 10 ZINKIN Kirill (Jnr) RUS 10911 263.3
58 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof SWE 24786 256.4
59 DOHNKE Thomas GER 110648 251.4
60 DONCHEV Sedef BUL 16038 243.3
61 11 YOSIFOV Stoyan (Jnr) BUL 101875 237.3
62 METKEMEIJER Rob NED 21389 230.9
63 KOCUNCS Eriks LAT 66280 230.8
64 ZAHARIA Sebestian ROU 82703 191.0
65 HANSEN Bjorn DEN 120874 181.5
66 12 USTIMENKO Vladimir (Jnr) RUS 83904 173.3
67 KALARA Marcin POL 133197 167.4
68 SURKOV Oleg RUS 23873 148.0
69 BJERAGER Ole DEN 69083 114.0

2 2 2
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Pazardzhik Vilnius Pepinster Lugo Lugo Minsk Smolensk St Louis St Louis  Valla-
dolid

BUL LTU BEL GBR (Ita) ITA BLR LAT 
(Rus) USA CAN 

(Usa) ESP

12-13 July 10-11 Aug 10-11 Aug 05-06 Sept 07-08 Sept 13-15 Sept 20-22 Sept 26-27 Sept 28-29 Sept 05-06 Oct

11 12 6 10 13 5 9 6 6 3

Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed Speed

286.8

285.5

243.3
237.3

230.8

173.3

148.0
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